1
22.5 mm Timer
H3DEZ
DIN Track Mounted, Standard 22.5-mm Width Timer Range
• A wide AC/DC power supply range (24 to 240 VAC/DC) reduces the number of timer models kept in stock.
• Terminal clamp left open when delivered.
• Finger protection terminal block.
Broad Line-up of H3DEZ Series

• A wide time setting range of 0.10 s to 120 h.
• Single mode (On-delay) Timer.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
List of Models
Accessories (Order Separately)
Specifications
General
Note: Can be mounted to 35-mm DIN track with a plate thickness of 1 to 2.5 mm.
Supply voltage Control output Model
24 to 240 VAC/DC
Contact output: SPDT (time-limit output SPDT) H3DEZ-A1
Contact output: DPDT (time-limit output) H3DEZ-A2
Optional Products for Track Mounting Model
Mounting Track
50 cm (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) x 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
Item H3DEZ-A1 H3DEZ-A2
Operating mode ON-delay
Terminal block Clamps two 2.5 mm2 max. bar terminals without sleeves.
Output type Relay: SPDT Relay: DPDT
Mounting method DIN track mounting (see note)
Approved standards Conforms to EN61812-1, IEC60664-1 4 kV/2
Output category according to IEC60947-5-1 (AC-13; 250 V 5A/AC-15; 250 V 3 A/DC-13; 30 V 0.1 A)
H3DEZ - A
21
1. A: ON-delay
2. 1: SPDT
 2: DPDT
H3DEZ-A
3
Time Ranges
Ratings
Note: 1. DC ripple rate: 20% max.
2. Since an inrush current of 0.25 A will occur when using the power supply voltage at 24 VDC, pay careful attention when turning on or off
the power supply to the Timer with a solid-state output such as a sensor.
3. The power consumption is for mode A after the Timer counts the time-up time and for the AC input at 50 Hz.
4. Actual value.
5. For reference: A maximum current of 0.15 A can be switched at 125 VDC (cosφ=1).
A maximum current of 0.1 A can be switched if L/R is 7 ms.
In both cases, a life of 100,000 operations can be expected.
The minimum applicable load is 10 mA at 5 VDC (failure level: P).
Characteristics
Note: Actual value.
Time scale display
Time unit display
sec min hrs 10 h
x 0.1 0.1 to 1.2 s 0.1 to 1.2 min 0.1 to 1.2 h 1 to 12 h
x 1 1 to 12 s 1 to 12 min 1 to 12 h 10 to 120 h
Rated supply voltage
(see notes 1 and 2) 24 to 240 VAC/DC (50/60 Hz)
Operating voltage range 80% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power reset Minimum power-off time: 0.1 s
Reset voltage 2.4 VAC/DC max. (see note 4)
Power consump-
tion (see note 3)
H3DEZ-A1 AC: approx. 2.9 VA (1.6 W) at 240 VAC
DC: approx. 0.7 W at 24 VDC (see note 4)
H3DEZ-A2 AC: approx. 3.4 VA (1.9 W) at 240 VAC
DC: approx. 1.0 W at 24 VDC (see note 4)
Control output Contact output: 5 A at 250 VAC with resistive load (cosφ = 1)
5 A at 30 VDC with resistive load (cosφ = 1) (see note 5)
Ambient temperature Operating: -10°C to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: -25°C to 70°C (with no icing)

• A wide star-time range (up to 120 seconds) and star-
delta transfer time range (up to 0.5 seconds)
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
List of Models
Accessories (Order Separately)
Specifications
General
Note: Can be mounted to 35-mm DIN track with a plate thickness of 1 to 2.5 mm.
Supply voltage Model
24 to 240 VAC/VDC H3DEZ-G
Optional Products for Track Mounting Model
Mounting Track
50 cm (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) x 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
H3DEZ - G
1
1.   G:   Star-delta timer
Item H3DEZ-G
Operating mode Star-delta operation
Operating/Reset method Time-limit operation/Self-reset
Terminal block Clamps two 2.5 mm2 max. bar terminals without sleeves
Output type (Star operation circuit) Relay: SPDT
(Delta operation circuit) Relay: SPDT
Mounting method DIN track mounting (see note)
Approved standards Conforms to EN61812-1, IEC60664-1 4 kV/2
Output category according to IEC60947-5-1 (AC-13; 250 V 5A/AC-15; 250 V 3 A/DC-13; 30 V 0.1 A)
H3DEZ-G
7
Time Ranges
Ratings
Note: 1. DC ripple rate: 20% max.
2. Actual value.
3. For reference:
A maximum current of 0.15 A can be switched at 125 VDC (cosφ=1).
A maximum current of 0.1 A can be switched if L/R is 7 ms.
In both cases, a life of 100,000 operations can be expected.
The minimum applicable load is 10 mA at 5 VDC (failure level: P).
Characteristics
Note: Actual value.
Time scale display Star operation time ranges
x 1 1 to 12 s
x 10 10 to 120 s
Star-delta transfer time Programmable at 0.05 s, 0.1 s, 0.25 s or 0.5 s
Rated supply voltage
(see note 1)
24 to 240 VAC/VDC (50/60 Hz)
Operating voltage range 80% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power reset Minimum power-off time: 0.5 s
Reset voltage 2.4 VAC/DC max. (see note 2)
Power consumption AC: Approx. 3.2 VA (1.8 W) at 240 VAC
DC: Approx. 0.8 W at 24 VDC (see note 2)
Control output Contact output: 5 A at 250 VAC with resistive load (cosφ = 1)
5 A at 30 VDC with resistive load (cosφ = 1) (see note 3)
Ambient temperature Operating: -10°C to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: -25°C to 70°C (with no icing)
Ambient humidity Operating: 35% to 85%
Accuracy of operating time ±1% max. of FS
Setting error ±5% max. of FS (see note)
Total tolerance of transfer
time
± (25% FS + 5 ms) max. (see note)
Influence of voltage ±2% max. of FS (see note)
Influence of temperature ±5% max. of FS (see note)
Dielectric strength Between current-carrying metal parts and exposed non-current-carrying metal parts: 2,000 VAC (50/60 Hz) for
1 min.
Between control output terminals and operating circuit: 2,000 VAC (50/60 Hz) for 1 min.
Between contacts not located next to each other: 1,000 VAC (50/60 Hz) for 1 min.